

## **RESOLUTION 1-12-F**

## A Resolution Adopting a Requisition for Funding for Student Organizations at NPCC

**WHEREAS**, The Student Government Association is the official student governing body of National Park Community College;

**WHEREAS**, National Park Community College is composed of a significant number of students who are actively involved in official student organizations;

WHEREAS, a majority of those organized clubs need special funding for activities;

**WHEREAS**, having a Requisition for Funding would allow these organizations to participate in events they otherwise would never have had the opportunity to attend and learn;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Student Government Association accepts the recommendation of the Constitution and Bylaws Committee and approves the Requisition for Funding for National Park Community College Student Organizations;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Student Government Association orders the Secretary of the Student Government to generate a notification informing the student organizations of the decision;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Student Government Association directs an elected official of the Student Government Association to submit a signed fully executed copy of this resolution to the President of National Park Community College.

Adopted by the Student Government Association on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2012.

We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Student Government Association:

Signature Student Body President Lee Walden

Signature Student Body Vice-President Matthew Chaput

We hereunto set our hands in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Student Government Association:

Signature SGA Advisor Sue Burris Signature SGA Advisor Melony Ritter